# 777200000 LA77

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Addı	ress)	
(Addı	ress)	
(City/	State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Busi	iness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Fi	iling Officer	
opecial mandenons to 1	ining officer.	

Office Use Only



000392403120

RECEIVED

FILED
2022 NOV 28 PM 2: 58
SECRETARY OF STATE

11/29/2022

### CT CORP

#### 3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

Da	ıte:	11/28/2022	11
		Acc#120160000072	an: DW
Name:	Terremark N	lorth America LLC	
Document #:			
Order #:	14642409		
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing: Certified Copy of			
Apostille/Notarial Certification:		Country of Destination:  Number of Certs:	
Filing: 🗸	Certified: Plain: COGS:		
Availability  Document  Examiner  Updater  Verifier  W.P. Verifier  Ref#	Amount: \$	50.00	MIZ MOV 28 PM 1:4

Thank you!

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: MCI Communications Services LL	c
	Name of Surviving Party
The enclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s)	are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning t	his matter to:
Christy K Reyes	
Contact Person	
Verizon	
Firm/Company	<del></del>
22001 Loudoun County Parkway	
Address	
Ashburn, VA 20147	
City, State and Zip Co	ode
paul.mattiola@verizon.com	
E-mail address: (to be used for future	annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matte	r, please call:
Christy Reyes	703 694-5464
Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Certified copy (optional) \$30.00	
STREET ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRESS:
Amendment Section	Amendment Section
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations
Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32301	Tallahassee, FL 32314

CR2E080 (2/20)

## Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

FILED

2022 NOV 28 PM 2: 58

SECRETARY OF STATE

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company is School with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
Terremark North America LLC	Florida	LLC
MCI Communications Services LLC	Delaware	LLC
SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type,	and jurisdiction of the surviving pa	rty are as follows:
<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
MCI Communications Services LLC	Delaware	LLC

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6C886E26-A20C-4F87-BD18-DCBABE7F007A

**<u>FOURTH:</u>** Please check one of the boxes that apply to surviving entity: (if applicable)

•	This entity exists before the n are attached.	erger and is	a domestic filing	entity, the amendr	nent, if any to its publi	ic organic record	
_	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached.						
	This entity is created by the m liability partnership, its statem	erger and is a	a domestic limited ication is attached	l liability limited <sub>l</sub>	partnership or a domes	tic limited	
-	This entity is a foreign entity is mailing address to which the of Florida Statutes is:	that does not department m	have a certificate lay send any proce	of authority to tra	nsact business in this s at to s. 605.0117 and C	state. The hapter 48,	
<b>FIFTI</b> ss.605	H: This entity agrees to pay any .1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, 1	members wit	th appraisal rights	the amount, to wl	nich members are entit	eled under	
days a	H: If other than the date of filin fter the date this document is filenber 30, 2022	g, the delayed ed by the Flo	d effective date of rida Department o	the merger, whic of State:	h cannot be prior to no	or more than 90	
as the	If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the NTH: Signature(s) for Each Pa	e Department	et the applicable s of State's record	statutory filing rec	uirements, this date w	ill not be listed	
		ny.	Sign of the Cale		Typed or F		
Name of Entity/Organization: Terremark North America LLC			Signature(a);:  (Rayes			Name of Individual: Christy K. Reyes	
MCIC	Communications Services LLC		Brandon N. 6	lgren	Brandon N. Egre	n	
	rations:		•	President or Office nature of incorpor			
Florida Non-Fl	al partnerships: a Limited Partnerships: lorida Limited Partnerships: d Liability Companies:	Signatures Signature	of a general partno of all general partno of a general partno of an authorized p	er	erson		
Fees:	For each Limited Liability Cor For each Limited Partnership: For each Other Business Entity		\$25.00 \$52.50 \$25.00		poration: eral Partnership: <u>pv (optional)</u> :	\$35.00 \$25.00 \$30.00	